

27th ANNUAL REHOBOTH BEACH COTTAGE AND TOWN AWARDS 2023 Rehoboth Beach Main Street OFFICIAL RULES

The Cottage & Town Awards recognize residential and commercial property owners who contribute to the "Charm, Beauty and History of Rehoboth Beach through Architectural and Landscape Architectural Renovation-Restoration-Preservation."

2023 AWARD CATEGORIES

- 1. Residential Renovation-Restoration-Preservation
- 2. Residential New Construction
- 3. Commercial Renovation-Restoration-Preservation
- 4. Landscape Architectural/Renovation-Restoration-Preservation

All nominations will be reviewed, and winners will be selected by the Rehoboth Beach Main Street Design Committee. Winners will be posted on the Rehoboth Beach Main Street website and related social media. Deadline for entries will be on August 11, 2023.

TIMELINE

Nominations are now open.

August 11, 2023 Nominations close

August 21, 2023 Winners notified

ELIGIBILITY

All construction must have been completed between January 1, 2022 and August 1, 2023. Property owners are not required to provide access to the interior of the property. Entries will be judged based on photos.

HOW TO SEND/PREPARE

3 – 6 images are required in digital format and high resolution/quality. Acceptable formats are JPG or PDF. If files are too large to email, please dropbox a link.

MULTIPLE ENTRIES

If submitting in multiple categories, a separate entry form and photos must be provided for each category

GUIDELINES/ADDITIONAL TERMS

Winning submissions become the property of Rehoboth Beach Main Street. Entrants should not submit photographs they do not own or have permission to use. Upon submission, Rehoboth Beach Main Street has exclusive permission to use submitted photos for all forms of print and digital media usage.

DEADLINE All entries MUST be sent electronically

An email confirmation will be sent once your entry has been received. Entries cannot be hand delivered or mailed.

QUESTIONS AND SUBMISSIONS SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO

Mary Vandenberg, Chair, Rehoboth Beach Main Street Cottage & Town Awards. MSTCAward@gmail.com

Nomination forms must be filled out in their entirety. You can download the form on www.downtownrb.com